1 Copyright © 2010, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date : Aug.01.2025 Issue No: DRX-0000706  V2  Preliminary www.everlight.com
  Technical Data Sheet
Opto Interrupter
 Preliminary
ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU)
 Features
‧ Fast response time
‧ High analytic Cut-off visible wavelength λp =940 nm
‧ High sensitivity Pb free Compliance with EU REACH
‧ Compliance Halogen Free(Br < 900ppm, Cl < 900ppm, Br+Cl < 1500ppm)
‧ The product itself will remain within RoHS compliant version.
 Description
‧ The ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU) is a compact transmissive sensor that includes an infrared emitter and
two phototransistor detectors, located face-to-face in a surface mount package.
Applications
‧ Accurate position sensor for encoder
‧ Sensor for motion, speed and direction
Ver.:2     Release Date:08/22/2025      狀態:Temp.Approved(暫時發行)
DATASHEET
ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU)
2 Copyright © 2010, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date : Aug.01.2025 Issue No: DRX-0000706  V2  Preliminary www.everlight.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C)
Parameter  Symbol  Ratings  Unit
Input
Power Dissipation at(or below) 25℃
Free Air Temperature
Pd 37.5 mW
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Forward Current IF 50 mA
Output
Collector Current IC 20 mA
Collector-Emitter Voltage BVCEO 20 V
Emitter-Collector Voltage BVECO 5 V
Operating Temperature Topr -40~105 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~125 °C
Notes: (*1) tw=100 μsec. , T=10 msec.
Electro-Optical Characteristics (Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
Input
Forward Voltage VF 1.00 -- 1.40 V IF=15mA
Reverse Current IR --- --- 10 μA VR=5V
Output Dark Current ICEO --- --- 100 nA VCE=25V
Transfer
Characteristics
Collect Current ICON 0.7 1.6 --- mA
VCE=5V
IF=15mA
C-E Saturation
Voltage VCE(sat) --- --- 0.40 V IC=0.05mA
IF=15mA
Rise time tr --- 20 -- μs VCE=5V
IC=0.3mA
RL=100Ω Fall time tf --- 30 -- μs
 Specifications above are not finalized and subject to adjustment.
Switching Time Test Circuit &Waveforms
Ver.:2     Release Date:08/22/2025      狀態:Temp.Approved(暫時發行)
DATASHEET
ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU)
3 Copyright © 2010, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date : Aug.01.2025 Issue No: DRX-0000706  V2  Preliminary www.everlight.com
Package Dimensions
Notes:
1. The unit of package dimensions is mm.
2. All tolerances unless dimensions
Dimensions Tolerance
6mm or less ±0.3
3. Dimensions in parentheses for reference only.
Ver.:2     Release Date:08/22/2025      狀態:Temp.Approved(暫時發行)
DATASHEET
ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU)
4 Copyright © 2010, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date : Aug.01.2025 Issue No: DRX-0000706  V2  Preliminary www.everlight.com
Recommended Condition
The following are general recommendations for moisture sensitive level (MSL) 1 storage and use：
○ Shelf life in sealed bag: 18 months at < 30 °C and < 90% relative humidity (RH).
○ The floor life of LEDs will be unlitimed at factory ambient ≤ 30 °C and 60% relative humidity (RH).
If partial lots are used, the remaining LED packages must be related or placed in a controlled humidity condition
of bag opening.
If not, the warranty of LEDs will be voided immediately.
Ver.:2     Release Date:08/22/2025      狀態:Temp.Approved(暫時發行)
DATASHEET
ITR2502ST30A/TR-AM(EU)
5 Copyright © 2010, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date : Aug.01.2025 Issue No: DRX-0000706  V2  Preliminary www.everlight.com
Label Form Specification
‧CPN: Customer’s Product Number
‧P/N: Product Number
‧QTY: Packing Quantity
‧CAT: Luminous Intensity Rank
‧HUE: Dom. Wavelength Rank
‧REF: Forward Voltage Rank
‧LOT No: Lot Number
‧Reference: Identify Label Number
‧MADE IN XXXXXX: Production Place
Disclaimer
1. EVERLIGHT reserves the right(s) on the adjustment of product material mix for the specification.
2. The product meets EVERLIGHT published specification for a period of twelve (12) months from date of shipment.
3. The graphs shown in this datasheet are representing typical data only and do not show guaranteed values.
4. When using this product, please observe the absolute maximum ratings and the instructions for using outlined in these
specification sheets. EVERLIGHT assumes no responsibility for any damage resulting from the use of the product which does not
comply with the absolute maximum ratings and the instructions included in these specification sheets.
5. These specification sheets include materials protected under copyright of EVERLIGHT. Reproduction in any form is prohibited
without obtaining EVERLIGHT’s prior consent.
6. This product is not intended to be used for military, aircraft, automotive, medical, life sustaining or life saving applications or any
other application which can result in human injury or death. Please contact authorized Everlight sales agent for special
application request.
Ver.:2     Release Date:08/22/2025      狀態:Temp.Approved(暫時發行)